

BID TABULATION

Bid No: 7620

Project No: 11069-112

Bid date: March 13, 2014

38TH/40TH AVENUE NORTH FROM 4TH STREET NORTH TO 1ST STREET NORTH TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPDATE

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Augustine Construction, Inc.		MTM Contractors, Inc.		Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		
			2495 Keystone Rd Tarpon Springs, FL 34688	1	\$ 562,850.40	6550 53rd St N Pinellas Park, FL 33781	2	\$ 627,822.86	11825 Jackson Rd Thonotosassa, FL 33592	3	\$ 738,160.80
Totals-->			1		2		3		4		
Surety-5% bond -->			Developers Surety & Insurance Co.		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		The Guarantee Company of North America		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		
			1		2		3		4		
			unit \$ total \$		unit \$ total \$		unit \$ total \$		unit \$ total \$		
General											
G-1-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,827.00	\$ 15,827.00	\$29,896.00	\$ 29,896.00	\$66,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$139,781.71	\$ 139,781.71
G-2-1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,223.00	\$ 6,223.00	\$29,995.00	\$ 29,995.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$156,862.90	\$ 156,862.90
G-3-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$12,412.00	\$ 12,412.00	\$19,795.00	\$ 19,795.00	\$16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$32,478.12	\$ 32,478.12
G-4-1	Inlet Protection System	3	EA	\$115.00	\$ 345.00	\$75.00	\$ 225.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$85.00	\$ 255.00
G-5-1	Removal of Existing Storm Structure	2	EA	\$1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$1,063.18	\$ 2,126.36
G-5-2	Removal of Existing Pavement	395	SY	\$31.00	\$ 12,245.00	\$15.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$150.00	\$ 59,250.00	\$15.11	\$ 5,968.45
G-5-3	Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	265	SY	\$19.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$9.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$18.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$25.31	\$ 6,707.15
G-5-4	Removal of Existing Curb	1441	LF	\$4.30	\$ 6,196.30	\$5.25	\$ 7,565.25	\$12.00	\$ 17,282.00	\$17.47	\$ 25,174.27
G-5-5	Removal of Existing Striping	242	LF	\$1.45	\$ 350.90	\$2.00	\$ 484.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$1.37	\$ 331.54
G-6	Fine Grading	800	SY	\$8.50	\$ 6,800.00	\$15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$20.35	\$ 16,280.00
Subtotal: General					\$ 67,484.20		\$ 109,270.25		\$ 214,122.00		\$ 385,965.50
Roadway											
R-2	Roadway Expansion Pavement	423	SY	\$60.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$54.38	\$ 23,002.74	\$55.00	\$ 23,265.00	\$122.75	\$ 51,823.25
R-4-1	Traffic Separator (FDOT Option B Type IV)	150	SY	\$72.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$98.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$89.01	\$ 13,351.50
R-5-3	Concrete Curb, Type "A"	430	LF	\$17.50	\$ 7,525.00	\$13.95	\$ 5,998.50	\$22.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$38.95	\$ 16,748.50
R-5-4	Concrete Curb, Type "D"	1356	LF	\$19.00	\$ 25,764.00	\$17.95	\$ 24,340.20	\$23.00	\$ 31,188.00	\$33.45	\$ 45,358.20
R-7-1	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	258	SY	\$42.00	\$ 10,836.00	\$49.95	\$ 12,887.10	\$68.00	\$ 17,544.00	\$58.95	\$ 15,209.10
R-9-1	Concrete Sidewalk Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning	13	EA	\$1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$1,225.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$1,105.54	\$ 14,372.02
Subtotal: Roadway					\$ 94,605.00		\$ 90,403.54		\$ 119,557.00		\$ 156,962.57
Miscellaneous											
M-1.2-22	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 6"	2701	LF	\$1.50	\$ 4,051.50	\$2.35	\$ 6,347.35	\$1.30	\$ 3,511.30	\$ 1.48	\$ 3,997.48
M-1.2-23	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 8"	225	LF	\$2.60	\$ 585.00	\$2.78	\$ 621.00	\$2.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 555.75
M-1.2-24	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12"	648	LF	\$3.75	\$ 2,430.00	\$3.70	\$ 2,397.60	\$3.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 3.56	\$ 2,306.88
M-1.2-25	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 18"	36	LF	\$5.15	\$ 185.40	\$5.05	\$ 181.80	\$4.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 175.68
M-1.2-26	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24"	130	LF	\$6.50	\$ 845.00	\$6.40	\$ 832.00	\$6.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 812.50
M-1.2-27	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Skp, 6" (10-30)	1961	LF	\$1.65	\$ 3,235.65	\$2.00	\$ 3,922.00	\$1.20	\$ 2,353.20	\$ 1.59	\$ 3,117.99
M-1.2-28	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Skp, 6" (6-10)	190	LF	\$1.65	\$ 313.50	\$2.16	\$ 410.40	\$1.20	\$ 228.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 302.10
M-1.2-29	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Skp, 6" (2-4)	48	LF	\$1.65	\$ 79.20	\$2.56	\$ 122.88	\$1.20	\$ 57.60	\$ 1.59	\$ 76.32
M-1.2-30	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6"	1773	LF	\$1.55	\$ 2,748.15	\$2.70	\$ 4,787.10	\$1.25	\$ 2,216.25	\$ 1.48	\$ 2,624.04
M-1.2-31	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6" (Double)	636	LF	\$1.55	\$ 985.80	\$5.40	\$ 3,434.40	\$2.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 941.28
M-1.2-33	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Yellow, Island Nose	12	SF	\$1.70	\$ 20.40	\$5.40	\$ 64.80	\$1.70	\$ 20.40	\$ 1.64	\$ 19.68
M-1.2-34	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Island Nose	4	SF	\$1.70	\$ 6.80	\$5.40	\$ 21.60	\$1.70	\$ 6.80	\$ 1.64	\$ 6.56
M-1.2-35	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Arrow	25	EA	\$98.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$121.50	\$ 3,037.50	\$70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 93.14	\$ 2,328.50
M-2-1	Deflector, Flexible High Visibility Median	30	EA	\$188.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$54.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 178.61	\$ 5,358.30
M-2.2-1	Single Post Sign, Remove	11	EA	\$83.00	\$ 913.00	\$75.00	\$ 825.00	\$30.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 78.89	\$ 867.79
M-2.5-3	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 15" SD	8	LF	\$115.00	\$ 920.00	\$75.00	\$ 600.00	\$280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 171.86	\$ 1,374.88

BID TABULATION

Bid No: 7620

Project No: 11069-112

Bid date: March 13, 2014

38TH/40TH AVENUE NORTH FROM 4TH STREET NORTH TO 1ST STREET NORTH TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPDATE

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity	EA	Augustine Construction, Inc.		MTM Contractors, Inc.		Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
				2495 Keystone Rd Tarpon Springs, FL 34688	6550 53rd St. N Pinellas Park, FL 33781	11825 Jackson Rd Thonotosassa, FL 33592					
Totals-->				1	\$ 562,850.40	2	\$ 627,822.86	3	\$ 738,160.80	4	\$ 927,165.32
Surety-5% bond -->				Developers Surety & Insurance Co.		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		The Guarantee Company of North America		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
M-25-4	Type 1-M Catch Basin	2	EA	\$5,195.00	\$ 10,390.00	\$3,995.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,259.24	\$ 10,518.48
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
M-14.4	630-2-12 Signals, Directional Bore, <6"	245	LF	\$34.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$12.10	\$ 2,964.50	\$22.19	\$ 5,436.55	\$ 32.50	\$ 7,962.50
M-15.2	630-1-11 Signals, Conduit, Underground	135	LF	\$10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$24.20	\$ 3,267.00	\$10.50	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 9.49	\$ 1,281.15
M-15.4	632-7-1 Signals, Cable	1	PI	\$4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$4,458.09	\$ 4,458.09	\$ 4,095.88	\$ 4,095.88
M-15.5	635-2-11 Signals, Pull and Junction Boxes	7	EA	\$620.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$385.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$529.44	\$ 3,706.08	\$ 589.51	\$ 4,126.57
M-15.6	639-3-11 Signals, Electrical Service Disconnect, Pole	1	EA	\$580.00	\$ 580.00	\$192.00	\$ 192.00	\$401.25	\$ 401.25	\$ 553.35	\$ 553.35
M-15.8	641-2-12 - Prestressed Concrete Type P-II Service Pole	1	EA	\$935.00	\$ 935.00	\$715.00	\$ 715.00	\$812.36	\$ 812.36	\$ 887.55	\$ 887.55
M-15.9	639-1-122 Signals, Electrical Power Service, Underground	1	AS	\$1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$1,987.99	\$ 1,987.99	\$ 1,527.48	\$ 1,527.48
M-15.10	639-2-1 Signals, Electrical Service Wire	360	LF	\$1.00	\$ 360.00	\$1.93	\$ 694.80	\$1.30	\$ 468.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 374.40
M-18.11	649-31-213 Mast Arm Assembly, 130 mph, Dual w/o	1	AS	\$47,800.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$40,438.93	\$ 40,438.93	\$ 45,250.84	\$ 45,250.84
M-18.12	649-31-215 Mast Arm Assembly, 130 mph, Dual w/o	1	AS	\$54,800.00	\$ 54,800.00	\$49,995.00	\$ 49,995.00	\$43,570.16	\$ 43,570.16	\$ 51,994.03	\$ 51,994.03
M-17.1	650-1-311 Traffic Signal, 3-Section, 1 Way, Standard LED	10	AS	\$875.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$775.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$788.75	\$ 7,887.50	\$ 830.57	\$ 8,305.70
M-17.2	650-1-411 Traffic Signal, 4-Section, 1 Way, Standard LED	2	AS	\$1,190.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$1,017.40	\$ 2,034.80	\$ 1,130.81	\$ 2,261.62
M-17.4	653-191 Pedestrian Signal, LED Countdown, 1 Way	6	AS	\$680.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$797.00	\$ 4,782.00	\$542.68	\$ 3,256.08	\$ 645.39	\$ 3,872.34
M-18.3	646-1-11 Aluminum Signal Pole, Pedestal	4	EA	\$925.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$1,020.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$1,118.37	\$ 4,473.48	\$ 880.98	\$ 3,523.92
M-19.1	660-1-101 Loop Detector, Type 1	5	EA	\$240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$165.00	\$ 825.00	\$155.78	\$ 778.80	\$ 231.20	\$ 1,156.00
M-19.2	660-2-101 Detector Loop - Type A	3	EA	\$640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$797.00	\$ 2,391.00	\$845.33	\$ 2,535.99	\$ 610.33	\$ 1,830.99
M-19.3	660-2-106 Loop Assembly, Type F	7	AS	\$830.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$975.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$966.41	\$ 6,764.87	\$ 788.93	\$ 5,522.51
M-19.4	665-111 Pedestrian Detector, Pole Mounted Detector Station	2	EA	\$1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$272.99	\$ 545.98	\$ 1,311.60	\$ 2,623.20
M-19.5	665-113 Pedestrian Detector, Detector with Sign only	4	EA	\$1,380.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$1,320.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$272.99	\$ 1,091.96	\$ 1,311.60	\$ 5,246.40
M-20.3	670-5-110 Traffic Controller Assembly	1	AS	\$25,100.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$22,732.28	\$ 22,732.28	\$ 23,853.20	\$ 23,853.20
M-22.1	699-1-1 Internally Illuminated Sign, Street Name	4	EA	\$2,390.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$2,320.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$2,068.40	\$ 8,273.60	\$ 2,268.18	\$ 9,072.72
Subtotal: Miscellaneous					\$ 280,799.40		\$ 273,761.73		\$ 247,575.80		\$ 270,706.54
Surface Restoration											
C-1.1	526-1-1 Architectural Bkck Pavers	840	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 49.27	\$ 41,386.80	\$ 77.00	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 34.37	\$ 28,870.80
Subtotal: Surface Restoration					\$ 37,800.00		\$ 41,386.80		\$ 64,680.00		\$ 28,870.80
Resurfacing											
N-3.1.1	Cold Milling - Full Width	6300	SY	\$2.40	\$ 15,120.00	\$3.50	\$ 22,050.00	\$3.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 16,947.00
N-3.1.2	Cold Milling - Curb Edge	2032	SY	\$2.40	\$ 4,876.80	\$5.07	\$ 10,302.24	\$4.50	\$ 9,144.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 7,457.44
N-5.1	Type SP Structural Course, Traffic B. 1"	458	TON	\$130.00	\$ 59,540.00	\$171.35	\$ 78,478.30	\$134.00	\$ 61,372.00	\$ 126.19	\$ 57,795.02
N-12.1	Adjust Manhole Cover	5	EA	\$315.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 301.09	\$ 1,505.45
N-12.2	Adjust Water Valve Box	1	EA	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$125.00	\$ 125.00	\$60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
N-12.3-3	Restore Detector Loop - Lead Cable	100	LF	\$8.50	\$ 850.00	\$6.95	\$ 695.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 805.00
Subtotal: Resurfacing					\$ 82,161.80		\$ 113,000.54		\$ 92,226.00		\$ 84,659.91
BID TABULATION SUMMARY											
Subtotal General					\$ 67,484.20		\$ 109,270.25		\$ 214,122.00		\$ 385,965.50
Subtotal Roadway					\$ 94,605.00		\$ 90,403.54		\$ 119,557.00		\$ 156,962.57
Subtotal Miscellaneous					\$ 280,799.40		\$ 273,761.73		\$ 247,575.80		\$ 270,706.54
Subtotal Surface Restoration					\$ 37,800.00		\$ 41,386.80		\$ 64,680.00		\$ 28,870.80
Subtotal Resurfacing					\$ 82,161.80		\$ 113,000.54		\$ 92,226.00		\$ 84,659.91
Total					\$ 562,850.40		\$ 627,822.86		\$ 738,160.80		\$ 927,165.32

Ziba Mohammadi
Ziba Mohammadi, P.E.
Project Manager

5/14/14
Date

H Phillip Keyes
H Phillip Keyes, P.E.
Design Manager

5/15/14
Date

Thomas B. Gibson
Thomas B. Gibson, P.E.
Engineering and Capital Improvements Director

5-16-14
Date